

Item No. 4
TP (Crl.)/27/2026
Deeksha Vs. Parveen Kumar

01.04.2026

Present: Husband of the applicant in person.

One last opportunity is sought on behalf of the applicant to file copy of the judgment subject matter of the present application. Request allowed.

Put up for reply and arguments on 21.04.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/01.04.2026