

Item No. 3
TP (CrI.)/26/2026
Jagat Singh Vs. Parveen Kumar

13.05.2026

Present: Applicant is present through VC.

Applicant has moved an application seeking permission to place on record the details of the cases.

Heard. The application is allowed for the reason mentioned therein.

Let notice of the application be issued to the respondent through all modes including the electronic modes on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 07 days. Summons be given dasti.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.06.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/13.05.2026