

Item No. 1
T.P. (Crl.) No. 26/2026
Jagat Singh Vs. Parveen Kumar

04.06.2026

Present: **Ms. Poonam Rajput, counsel for the applicant/**
 petitioner. (Enrl. no. D-3381/2023,
 Mob. no.9210208126).
Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, counsel for the non-applicant/
 respondent through VC. (Enrl. no.D-2210/2008,
 Mob. no.9811343754).

PF not filed. However, Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Advocate has appeared for the respondent and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply.

As requested, the non-applicant/respondent is granted two weeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply from today with advance copy to counsel for the applicant.

Both parties are directed to file the list of cases subject matter of the present application with complete particulars on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on **23.07.2026**.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/04.06.2026